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LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (I&APs) 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING ASSESSMENT (ESA) FOR THE PROPOSED EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES OF BASE & RARE METALS AND 

INDUSTRIAL MINERALS WITHIN THE EXCLUSIVE PROSPECTING LICENSE (EPL) 10023 AND 10049, LOCATED NORTHWEST OF 

GROOTFONTEIN, OTJOZONDJUPA REGION. 

 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

The Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) / Environmental Consultant 

 
1. 

 
Mr. Mandume Leonard 

Environmental Assessment Practitioner: Excel 

Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 259 530 

 
mleonard@edsnamibia.com 

 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism (Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry) 

 
2. 

 
Mr. Sikingo Haihambo 

 
Executive Director 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2751 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 240339 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

sikingo.haihambo@meft.gov.na 

 
3. 

 
Mr. Timoteus Mufeti 

 
Environmental Commissioner 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2715 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na 

 
4. 

Mr. Johnson Ndokosho  
Forestry: Director 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7663 

johnson.ndokosho@meft.gov.na 

mailto:mleonard@edsnamibia.com
mailto:sikingo.haihambo@meft.gov.na
mailto:timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na
mailto:johnson.ndokosho@meft.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

 
Ministry of Agriculture, Water and Land Reform 

 
5. 

 
Ms. Ndiyakupi Nghituwamata 

 
Executive Director (ED) 

 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7649 

 
 

n.nghituwamata@mlr.gov.na 

 
7. 

 
Mr. Petrus Nangolo 

 
Director: Land Reform 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5103 

 
Petrus.Nangolo@mlr.gov.na. 
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

Interested and Affected Parties 

8. Mr Peter Johns Onganva Game Reserve (Pty) Ltd Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5103 peter.johns@esi.dlapiperafrica.com 

9. Mr P Dupreez Farm Grensplaas No.473 Tel: +264 81 302 6500 p.dupreez@awcm.africa 

10. Mr Bernhard Sack Farm Maroela No. 1253 Tel: +264 81 240 9972 maroela@iway.na 

11. Ms. Marianne Sack Farm Strathmore No. 442 Tel: +264 81 351 5300 maroela@iway.na 

12. Mr Ralf van Maltzahn Farm Huttenhof No. 425 
 

nelke@iway.na 

13. Micheal Stritter Farm Heuris No.410 Tel: +264 81 308 2139 mustritter@gmail.com 

14. Elke Push Farm Dakota No.424 
 

farmdakota@gmail.com 

15. Reinhild Schwalm 
  

reinhild.schwalm@gmail.com 

16. Juenrgen & Sonja Beddies Farm Balgowan No.445 Tel: +264 81 261 5629 beddiesj@iway.na 

17. Juenrgen & Sonja Beddies Farm Abie No.446 Tel: +264 81 261 5629 beddiesj@iway.na 

18. Micheal Udo Stritter Farm Morgenster No.407 
 

mustritter@gmail.com 

 
19. 

Axel Bauer Farm Aigamas No.471 

Farm Ester No. 442 

  
bauer@iway.na 

mailto:peter.johns@esi.dlapiperafrica.com
mailto:p.dupreez@awcm.africa
mailto:maroela@iway.na
mailto:maroela@iway.na
mailto:nelke@iway.na
mailto:mustritter@gmail.com
mailto:farmdakota@gmail.com
mailto:reinhild.schwalm@gmail.com
mailto:beddiesj@iway.na
mailto:beddiesj@iway.na
mailto:mustritter@gmail.com
mailto:bauer@iway.na


4 

 

 

 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

20. Sabine Pusch Farm Kudib No.426 
 

Farmdakota@gmail.com 

21. Ulf Diemer Farm Goab-PForte No.1246 
 

ulfdiemer@gmail.com 

 
22. 

Patricia Jacobs 

Gys Jacobs 

Farm Gladstone Tel: +264 81 245 8844  
gladsone@iway.na 

23. L.W. Bussey Farm Tambuti No.403 Tel: +264 81 466 6616 lbossey@mindspring.com 

24. T. W. Koorts Farm Success No.438 Tel: +264 81 790 1370 tw@kknam.com 

25. Karinka Koorts Farm Success No.438 Tel: +264 81 239 5315 shandafarming@gmail.com 

26. Ngatu Kasuto Farm Glenwood Tel: +264 81 713 9122 info@kasutolaw.com 

27. Ephraim Kasuto Farm Glenwood Tel: +264 81 216 4133 info@kasutolaw.com 

28. Nelago Kasuto Farm Glenwood Tel: +264 81 272 2805 info@kasutolaw.com 

 

mailto:Farmdakota@gmail.com
mailto:ulfdiemer@gmail.com
mailto:gladsone@iway.na
mailto:lbossey@mindspring.com
mailto:tw@kknam.com
mailto:shandafarming@gmail.com
mailto:info@kasutolaw.com
mailto:info@kasutolaw.com
mailto:info@kasutolaw.com

